## Legislation Details (With Text)

| File #:        | 1303                 | 61.       | Version: | 1    | Name:         |                                    |        |
|----------------|----------------------|-----------|----------|------|---------------|------------------------------------|--------|
| Туре:          | Staff Recommendation |           |          |      | Status:       | Passed                             |        |
| File created:  | 10/1/                | /2013     |          |      | In control:   | City Attorney                      |        |
| On agenda:     | 10/17                | 7/2013    |          |      | Final action: | 10/17/2013                         |        |
| Title:         | KATI                 | HLEEN KC  | PACZ VS  | CITY | OF GAINES     | /ILLE, EEOC NO.: 510201304951 (NB) |        |
| Sponsors:      |                      |           |          |      |               |                                    |        |
| Indexes:       |                      |           |          |      |               |                                    |        |
| Code sections: |                      |           |          |      |               |                                    |        |
| Attachments:   |                      |           |          |      |               |                                    |        |
| Date           | Ver.                 | Action By |          |      | ٩             | ction                              | Result |
| 10/17/2013     | 1                    | City Com  | mission  |      | A             | pproved as Recommended             |        |

## KATHLEEN KOPACZ VS. CITY OF GAINESVILLE, EEOC NO.: 510201304951 (NB)

The City Commission authorize the City Attorney to represent the City in the case styled Kathleen Kopacz vs. the City of Gainesville; EEOC No.: 510201304951

On September 30, 2013, the City of Gainesville received a Charge of Discrimination from the U.S. Equal Employment Opportunity Commission. Ms. Kathleen Kopacz, an employee with the City, alleges that she has been discriminated against based on her disability.